

INTERNATIONAL AND INDEPENDENT ASSOCIATION OF GRINBERG METHOD® PRACTITIONERS e.V.

Regular Membership Requirements

Regular membership in the IAGMP is annual and has to be extended every calendar year after the first year of membership. It is limited to qualified practitioners who hold the international diploma of the Grinberg Method or the diplom, a of a school that is recognized by the IAGMP, and comply with the IAGMP's *Statutes*, *Code of Ethics* and the *Professional Guidelines*.

Members are required to keep valid the documents they submitted prior to joining the IAGMP (Application form and professional insurance) and to comply with the following:

1. Professional level

In order to validate the member's professional level, the member shall attend every two years one of the following formats of further professional learning:

- 1. International course provided by the founders of the Grinberg Method,
- 2. One training unit of one of the schools recognized by the IAGMP,
- 3. Consultancy of a Learning Process with the founders or a teacher recognized by the lagmp.
- 4. Consultancy of a Recovery Process with the founders or a teacher recognized by the lagmp.
- 5. Groups for further professional development in the methodology endorsed by the board and pcrc.

This validation will start at the latest one year after obtaining either the International Diploma of The Grinberg Method, or the diploma of a school that is recognized by the IAGMP.

Senior members (after 10 years of membership) are not compelled to validate their professional level. Still, the IAGMP recommends participating in the formats of further professional learning.

2. Fees

The members pay an annual membership fee defined by the general meeting.

3. Insurance

The members will maintain an ongoing professional insurance as Grinberg Method practitioners with coverage for their countries of practice. They shall present a self-declaration upon this issue.

4. Official Status

The members will hold an official professional status in their country of practice. They shall present a self-declaration upon this issue.

5. Extension of membership

Upon each extension of the membership, each member declares implicitly to comply with all of the above requirements

These *Membership Requirements* were adopted by the founding General Meeting of by the IAGMP on the 12.08.2011, in Berlin, updated by the General Meeting of the IAGMP on the 21./22.11.2015 in Berlin, and again updated by the Online General Meeting of the IAGMP on December 17th, 2021